9 pseudoephedrine, or both, on one (1) day;

10 (2) seven and two-tenths (7.2) grams of ephedrine or
11 pseudoephedrine, or both, in a thirty (30) day period; or
12 (3) sixty-one and two-tenths (61.2) grams of ephedrine or
13 pseudoephedrine, or both, in a three hundred sixty-five (365) day
14 period.
15 These limits apply to the total amount of base ephedrine and
16 pseudoephedrine contained in the products and not to the overall
17 weight of the products.
18 (f) If a purchaser does not have a relationship on record with the
19 pharmacy, as determined by rules adopted by the board under